
 

                                                  DETAILED INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

BARAUNI THERMAL POWER STATION, STAGE-II (2X250 MW) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT NO.: CS-8004-155E-9 

WAGON TIPPLER CIVIL WORKS PACKAGE 

SECTION-I (IFB) 

  PAGE 

1 of 4 

 

 

NTPC Limited 
   (A Government of India Enterprise) 

 
CORPORATE CONTRACTS, NOIDA 

     
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 
FOR 

 
WAGON TIPPLER CIVIL WORKS PACKAGE 

FOR 
BARAUNI THERMAL POWER STATION 

STAGE-II (2X250 MW) 
  

LOCATED AT  
 

NH31, Barauni, District - Begusarai, State of Bihar, India 
 

 (Domestic Competitive Bidding) 
 

IFB No. 2024_NTPC_89081_1 
BIDDING DOCUMENT No.:  CS-8004-155E-9 
    Date: 14.08.2024 
  
 
1.0  NTPC Limited invites online bids on Single Stage Two Envelope bidding basis 

(Envelope-I: Techno-Commercial Bid & Envelope-II: Price Bid) from eligible bidders for 
aforesaid package, as per the Scope of Work briefly mentioned hereinafter. 

 
2.0       BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK 
 

The brief scope of work under this package shall include the following facilities: 
 
The Scope of Work under Barauni Wagon Tippler Civil Works package shall generally 
include the following works: 
 
All underground civil works including contagious piling, stone columns & foundations for 
Wagon Tippler, conveyor tunnels and Transfer point of CHP area; 
 
All underground & over ground civil, structural & architectural works including contagious 
piling along with soil anchors as soil retaining system, de-watering with well-point system, 
stone columns in Wagon Tippler Complex area, and RCC work in foundations and 
structures for Wagon Tipplers (including structural steel and sheeting works), tunnels & 
Transfer Point. 
 
The above scope of work is indicative only and detailed scope of work is as mentioned in 
the technical specifications. 
 



 

                                                  DETAILED INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

BARAUNI THERMAL POWER STATION, STAGE-II (2X250 MW) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT NO.: CS-8004-155E-9 

WAGON TIPPLER CIVIL WORKS PACKAGE 

SECTION-I (IFB) 

  PAGE 

2 of 4 

 

 

3.0 Employer intends to finance the subject package through Domestic/ Own Resources. 
 
4.0 Detailed specification, scope of work and terms & conditions are given in the bidding 

documents, which are available at Government e-procurement portal of NIC (GePNIC) at 
website- https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/ and as per the following schedule: 

  
Issuance of IFB 14.08.2024 

Documents Download Date and Time From 14.08.2024  

Last Date of receipt of queries from 
prospective bidders 

04.09.2024 

Last Date and Time for Bid submission (both 
Techno-Commercial and Price)  

Up to 1500 hrs. (IST) on 18.09.2024 

Techno-Commercial Bid Opening Date & 
Time 

19.09.2024 at 1500 hrs. (IST) 

Price Bid Opening Date & Time Shall be intimated after opening of 
Techno- Commercial Bid. 

Cost of Bidding Documents in INR INR 9000.00 

Estimated cost of work in INR INR 35.74 Crores (excluding GST) 
INR 42.17 Crores (including GST) 

  
No Queries from Bidders, whatsoever, shall be entertained by the Employer beyond 
the last date of receipt of Queries/ Pre-Bid Conference (if applicable) as specified 
above. 
 

5.0  All bids must be accompanied by Bid security for an amount of INR 50,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Fifty Lakhs only) in the form as stipulated in Bidding Documents. 

 
ANY BID NOT ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCEPTABLE BID SECURITY IN A SEPARATE 
SEALED ENVELOPE SHALL BE REJECTED BY THE EMPLOYER AS BEING NON-
RESPONSIVE AND SHALL NOT BE OPENED. IN CASE THE BID SECURITY IS 
SUBMITTED THROUGH ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER (EFT), BIDDER TO SUBMIT 
THE PROOF OF E-PAYMENT OF BID SECURITY EITHER IN SEPARATE SEALED 
ENVELOPE OR IN THE E-TENDERING PORTAL. 
 

5.1  Acceptable Tender Fee payment proof shall be uploaded by all the bidder in the “Fee Cover” at 
the GePNIC Portal. 
 

6.0 Qualifying Requirements for Bidders: 

 The Bidder should meet the minimum Qualifying Requirements as stipulated at Annexure-I 
to IFB.  

7.0       Notwithstanding anything stated above, NTPC reserves the right to assess the capabilities 
and capacity of the Bidder/ his collaborators / associates/ subsidiaries/ group companies to 



 

                                                  DETAILED INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

BARAUNI THERMAL POWER STATION, STAGE-II (2X250 MW) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT NO.: CS-8004-155E-9 

WAGON TIPPLER CIVIL WORKS PACKAGE 

SECTION-I (IFB) 

  PAGE 

3 of 4 

 

 

perform the contract, should the circumstances warrant such assessment in the overall 
interest of the Employer. 

8.0 NTPC reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel/withdraw the Invitation for Bids 
without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no bidder / intending bidder 
shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

9.0 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded by any interested Bidder from 
the website https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/. The tender is invited under e-tendering process. 
The bidders can enroll themselves on the website https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/ using the 
option “online Bidder Enrolment”. The said website also has the detailed guidelines on 
enrollment and participation in the bidding process including Bidder Manual for online fee 
payment. 

 

10.0 Only 'Class-I local suppliers’ are eligible to participate in this tender, as defined in the 
bidding documents/ Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 and its 
subsequent amendments/ revisions issued by DPIIT. The bidders may apprise themselves 
of the relevant provisions of bidding documents in this regard before  submission of their 
bids. 

 

11.0    Any ‘Bidder from a country which shares a land border with India’, as specified in the 
Bidding Documents, will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with 
the Competent Authority as mentioned in the Bidding Documents.  
 
Further, any bidder (including bidder from India) having specified Transfer of Technology 
(ToT) arrangement with an entity from a country which shares a land border with India, will 
be eligible to bid only if the bidder is registered with the same competent authority.  
 
However, the said requirement of registration will not apply to bidders from those countries 
(even if sharing a land border with India) to which the Government of India has extended 
lines of credit or in which the Government of India is engaged in development projects. 

  
12.0   Issuance of Bidding Documents to any Bidder shall not construe that such Bidder is 

considered to be qualified. 
 

13.0    Transfer of Bidding Documents by one intending Bidder to another is not permissible. 
 
 

14.0 Address for Communication: 
 

DGM (CS) / AGM (CS) 
NTPC Limited, 
6th Floor, Engineering Office Complex, 
A-8A, Sector-24, NOIDA,  
Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, (UP), INDIA   
Pin - 201 301 
 
Tel. No.: +91-9650998979 / 9650099276 
E-mail: satrajitkumar@ntpc.co.in / bmandal@ntpc.co.in  



 

                                                  DETAILED INVITATION FOR BID 
 
 

BARAUNI THERMAL POWER STATION, STAGE-II (2X250 MW) 

BIDDING DOCUMENT NO.: CS-8004-155E-9 

WAGON TIPPLER CIVIL WORKS PACKAGE 

SECTION-I (IFB) 

  PAGE 

4 of 4 

 

 

Websites:  https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/ or  
www.ntpctender.ntpc.co.in or www.ntpc.co.in 
 
 

15.0    Registered Office 
 
NTPC Limited 
NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex,  
7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road,  
New Delhi – 110003  
 

Corporate Identification Number: L40101DL1975GOI007966,  
Website: www.ntpc.co.in 




